Huade América 1
Check-Q-meter, type DC
Huade América 2
Features:
- For subplate mounting
- For pipe connections
- 5 pressure ranges
- 3 adjustment elements:

Symbols
Huade América 3
Ordering Code
DC - - 10 B / - *
Size
6 - M14X1.5: G1/4"
10 10 M22X1.5: G1/2"
15 - M27X2:G3/4"
20 20 M33X2: G1"
25 - M42X2: G11/4"
30 30 M48X2: G11/2"
Subplate mounting            =P
G=snoitcennoc epiP
1=       bonk yratoR
Sleeve with hexagon and protective cap        =2
Lockable rotary knob with scale        =3
Further details in  clear text
No code = mineral oils
V = phospate ester
25 =      Pressure adjustable up to 2.5 MPa
50 =          Pressure adjustable up to 5 MPa
100 =      Pressure adjustable up to 10 MPa
200 =      Pressure adjustable up to 20 MPa
315 =   Pressure adjustable up to 31.5 MPa
B=                      Technology of Beijing Huade Hydraulic
91 ot 01 seireS= 01
(10 to19 = unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
Pressure fluid Mineral oil (for NBR seal)or phosphate ester(for FPM seal)
Pressure fluid - temperature range -30 to +80
Viscosity range    mm2/s 10 800
         52                  02                  51                 01                  6                                  eziS  30
Operating pressure ports A and B MPa up to 31.5
Cracking pressure MPa up to 0.05
Flow, max.                                  L/min             45                110                          230                                     330
Degree of fluid contamination     μm
Maximum permissible degree of contamination of the
fluid is to NAS 1638, class 9. 10 75
Subplate
 mounting
Pipe
connections
Characteristic curves (measured at V = 41 mm 2/s and t = 50 )
Pressure differential ,measured via the check valve
Flow  in L/min
a
P
M ni laitnereffid erusser
P
Huade América 4
a
P
M ni  erusser
P
Characteristic curves (measured at V = 41 mm2 /s and t = 50 )
nim/L ni  wolFnim/L ni  wolF
nim/L ni  wolFnim/L ni  wolF
Re
co
m
m
en
d
m
ax
.fl
ow
-----Min.adjusting pressure
a
P
M ni  erusser
P
a